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Chairman 
Paul W. Painter, III 
215 West York Street 
Savannah, GA 31401 
Phone: (912) 335-1909 
Fax: (912) 335-3537 
paul@bowenpainter.com 
 

Chairman Elect 
Robert S. Register 
Two Ravinia Drive 
Suite #300 
Atlanta, GA 30346 
Phone: (770)390-7550 
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649 Irvin St. 
P.O. Box #689 
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4200 Wildwood Parkway 
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District 01 
Zak H. Thomas 
123 E Charleton Street 
Savannah, GA 31401 
Phone: (912) 233-6600 
zhthomas@aol.com 
 

District 02 
Joe R. Durham, Jr. 
1604 W. Third Ave 
Albany, GA 31707 
Phone: (229) 431-3036 
Fax: (229) 431-2249 
jdurham@leedurham.com 
 

District 03 
Ivy Cadle 
P.O. Box #5047 
Macon, GA 31707 
Phone: (478)750-0777 
Fax: (478)750-1777 
ivyncadle@bakerdonelson.com 
 

District 04 
Jennifer Riley 
4200 Wildwood Parkway 
3200 Building 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
Phone: (678) 844-6704 
Fax: (678) 844-6704 
jennifer.riley@ge.com 
 

District 05 
Dawn M. Jones 
235 Peachtree St. NE 
Suite #400 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: (678) 281-1768 
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Dawn@dawnmjonesllc.com 
 

District 06 
Judge Chris Edwards 
1 Center Drive Room 238-239 
Fayetteville, GA 30214 
Phone: (770) 716-4275 X590 
Fax: (770) 716-4681 
judgechris edwards@hotmail.com 
 



District 07 
Thomas E. Cauthorn 
201 Cherokee Street 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Phone: (770) 528-0150 
Fax: (770) 528-0160 
tec@cauthornnohr.com 
 

District 08 
Paul Calhoun, III 
P.B. Box #1988 
Vidalia, GA 30475 
Phone: (912) 403-6585 
Fax: (912) 403-6541 
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District 09 
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Phone: (706) 754-6274 
Fax: (706) 754-4722 
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District 10 
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455 Epps Bridge Parkway 
Suite #101 
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Phone: (678-2986  
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Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: (404) 550-6307 
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Member at Large 
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1201 W Peachtree St. NW 
Suite #3250 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Phone: (404) 888-0922  
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Member at Large 
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P.O. Box #57007 
Atlanta, GA 0 
Phone: (404) 965-8811 
Fax: (404) 496-7369 
wcauthorn@for the people.com 
 



Member at Large 
Patrick J. Wheale 
1932N. Druid Hills Rd. NE 
Suite #100 
Atlanta, GA 30314 
Phone: (404) 419-9500 
Fax: (404) 419-9501 
pwheale@cssfirm.com 
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P.O. Box #2944 
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Phone: (770)534-1980 
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404 Durden Streey 
Vidalia, GA 30474 
Phone: (912)537-3030 
btillery@smithandtillery.com 
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1170 Peachtree St. NE 
Suite #800 
Atlanta, GA 0 
Phone: (404) 962-6154 
Fax: (404) 962-6300 
dgriffin@millermartin.com 
 

Trustee 
William F. "Trey" Underwood, III 
515 North Westover Blvd 
Albany, GA 31707 
Phone: (229) 883-4996 
trey@williamunderwoodlaw.com 
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Nicholas J. Pieschel 
One Midtown Plaza 
1360 Peachtree St. NE Suite #1205 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Phone: (404) 898-1243 
Fax: (404) 898-1241 
njp@moormanpieschel.com 
 

Trustee 
Wright Gammon 
P.O. Box #292 
Cedartown, GA 30125 
Phone: (770)748-2815 
Fax: (770) 749-1811 
wwg@gammonanderson.com 
 

Trustee 
William P. Langdale, III 
P.O. Box #1547 
Valdosta, GA 0 
Phone: (229) 244-5400 
Fax: (229) 244-0453 
popelangdale@langdalevallotton.com 
 

Trustee 
William L. Lundy, Jr. 
P.O. Box #1018 
Cedartown, GA 30125 
Phone: (770) 748-5643 
Fax: (770) 748-5128 
parklun@aol.com 
 

Trustee 
William F. Underwood, Jr. 
Albany, GA  
 
 
 



Trustee 
Verlyn Baker 
Doraville, GA 30340 
Phone: (770) 414-5589 
Fax: (770) 939-1314 
 
 

Trustee 
Thomas Wm. Malone 
Two Ravinia Drive 
Suite #300 
Atlanta, GA 30346 
Phone: (770) 390-7550 
Fax: (770) 390-7560 
tommym@malonelaw.com 
 

Trustee 
Sherrod Taylor 
Columbus, GA  
 
 
 

Trustee 
Sally Akins 
P.O. Box #9946 
Savannah, GA 31412 
Phone: (912) 233-9700 
Fax: (912) 233-2281 
sbakins@eprblaw.com 
 

Trustee 
Rudolph N. Patterson 
Macon, GA  
 
 
 

Trustee 
Rosser "Adam" Malone 
Two Ravinia Drive 
Suite #300 
Atlanta, GA 30346 
Phone: (404) 390-7550 
Fax: (404) 390-7560 
adamm@malonelaw.com 
 

Trustee 
Robert P. Wilson 
Watkinsville, GA  
 
 

Trustee 
Paul W. Painter, Jr. 
Savannah, GA  
 
 
 

Trustee 
Paul M. Hawkins 
Atlanta, GA  
 
 

Trustee 
Paul D. Hermann 
127 Peachtree St. NE, Suite #822 
The Candler Building 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: (404) 525-0095 
Fax: (404) 525-9559 
lawfirm@pdhermannpc.com 
 



Trustee 
Myles E. Eastwood 
3490 Piedmont Rd, NE 
Suite #1050 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
Phone: (404) 574-5741 
Fax: (404) 842-9750 
myleseastwoodatty@galitigation.com 
 

Trustee 
Mary A. Prebula 
3483 Satellite Blvd, Suite #200 
The Crescent Bldg 
Duluth, GA 30096 
Phone: (770) 495-9090 
Fax: (770) 497-2363 
mprebula@prebulallc.com 
 

Trustee 
Mark Dehler 
P.O. Box #159 
Hiawassee, GA 30546 
Phone: (706) 896-4332 
Fax: (678) 904=5554 
mark@dehlerlaw.com 
 

Trustee 
Lester S. Tate, III 
P.O. Box #878 
Cartersville, GA 30120 
Phone: (770) 382-0780 
Fax: (770) 386-1452 
robin@akin-tate.com 
 

Trustee 
Laura Austin 
325 Creekstone Ridge 
Woodstock, GA 0 
Phone: (770) 427-0141 
Fax: (770) 926-1942 
laura.austin@lealaw-law.com 
 

Trustee 
Joseph A. Roseborough 
3695 Cascade Rd. 
PMB F-308 
Atlanta, GA 30331 
Phone: (404) 234-9976 
Fax: (404) 234-9976 
jroseborough@comcast.net 
 

Trustee 
John W. Timmons 
244 E. Washington Street 
P.O. Box #8012 
Athens, GA 0 
Phone: (706) 549-0010 
Fax: (706) 546-8717 
john@classiccitylaw.com 
 

Trustee 
John T. Laney, III 
Columbus, GA  
 
 
 

Trustee 
John M. Hyatt 
545 N. McDonough St. 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Phone: (404) 378-3635 
Fax: (404) 377-8304 
jhyatt@mindspring.com 
 

Trustee 
John E. James 
Macon, GA  
 
 
 



Trustee 
John C. Bell, Jr. 
P.O. Box #1547 
Augusta, GA 0 
Phone: (706) 722-2014 
Fax: (706) 722-1552 
john@bellbrigham.com 
 

Trustee 
Joel Wooten, Jr. 
P.O. Box #2766 
Columbus, GA 31902 
Phone: (706) 322-1990 
Fax: (706) 323-2962 
joel@butlerwooten.com 
 

Trustee 
Joe A. Weeks 
23 Avondale Plaza 
Avondale Estates, GA 30002 
Phone: (404) 296-1444 
Fax: (404) 296-9902 
joe@joeweeks.com 
 

Trustee 
Jefferson "Cal" Callier 
233 12th Street, Suite #900 
The Corporate Center 
Columbus, GA 31901 
Phone: (706) 323-7711 
Fax: (706) 323-7544 
calcallier@aol.com 
 

Trustee 
James W. Hurt, Jr. 
345 Hancock Ave 
Athens, GA 30601 
Phone: (706) 395-2750 
Fax: (866) 766-9243 
jhurt@hurtstolz.com 
 

Trustee 
James H. Webb, Jr. 
400 Westpark Court 
Suite #220 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 
Phone: (770) 631-1811 
Fax: (770) 631-1771 
jwebb@webb-firm.com 
 

Trustee 
James B. Pilcher 
Atlanta, GA  
 
 

Trustee 
Darren W. Penn 
4200 Northside Parkway, NW 
Building One, Suite #100 
Atlanta, GA 30327 
Phone: (404) 961-7655 
Fax: (404) 961-7651 
darren@pennlawgroup.com 
 

Trustee 
Catherine H. Helms 
P.O. Box #158 
Nashville, GA 31639 
Phone: (229) 686-7015 
Fax: (229) 686-7170 
cathyhelm@alltel.net 
 

Trustee 
Bonnie Oliver 
P.O. Box #409 
Gainesville, GA 30503 
Phone: (770) 297-2333 
Fax: (770) 297-2337 
boliver@hallcounty.org 
 



Trustee 
Albert Fendig, Jr. 
Brunswick, GA  
 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 

  

  

  

  


